LII000059167		
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	400207499134	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	05/19/1101002020 **125.00	
(Business Entity Name)	RE OVERAL	
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	AN ID: 35 E. FLURIDAS	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
	DIVISION 11 MAY	
Office Use Only	SECRETARY OF STATE IVISION OF CORPORATION	
	ED OF STATE AH 11: 19	
B. KOHR MAY 1 9 2011		
EXAMINER		

| |

! | | .

4

I

L

<u>S-17-2011</u> <u>Stan Be</u> Requestor Name <u>6801 Lat</u> Address <u>Late WO.</u> Bitty Bitte	<u>he Worth Rel.</u> 104 <u>Nth, Fl. 33467</u> (561) 968-8571	Charter Number Only
CORF	ACTJH LLC	
() Profit () NonProfit	() Amendment	() Merger
() Foreign	() Dissolution	() Mark (X) Other 11C,
() Limited Partnership () Reinstatement	() Annual Report () Reservation	Change of Registered Agent
() Certified Copy () Call When Ready () Walk-in-	() Photo Copies () Call If Problem () Will Walt	() Mark (X) Other LLC (C) Change of Registered Agent () Certificate Under Seal () After 4:30 P () Mall Out
Name Availability Document Examiner Updater Verifier Acknowledgment W.P. Verifier		

T

L

CR2E031 (R8-85)



L

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

May 17, 2011

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: ACTJH LLC

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fees are submitted for filing. Please find an original and two (2) copies of the Articles of Organization for the above corporation and check in the amount of \$ 125.00.

FROM:

James J. Joseph 6711 Eagle Ridge Drive Greenacres, FL 33413 561-635-5208

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION



OF

ACTJH LLC

The undersigned member, for the purpose of forming a Limited Liability Company under the Laws of the State of Florida, hereby adopts the following Articles of Organization:

ARTICLE I

NAME

The name of the Limited Liabilty Company shall be:

ACTJH LLC

ARTICLE II

PURPOSE

The company is organized for any legal and lawful purpose for which a Limited Liability Company may be organized pursuant to the act.

ARTICLE III

PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this Limited Liability Company shall be:

6711 Eagle Ridge Drive

Greenacres, FL 33413



ARTICLE IV

INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial agent is:

James J. Joseph 6711 Eagle Ridge Drive Greenacres, FL 33413

ARTICLE V

MEMBERS

The Members of the Limited Liabilty Company shall be:

Managing Member: Address: James J. Joseph 6711 Eagle Ridge Drive Greenacres, FL 33413

The undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization this

17th day of May, 2011. Signature



(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true...

SIGNATURE James J. Joseph

TITLE _____Managing Member_____

DATE____5/17/11_____

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION

REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED LIMITED LIABILTY COMPANY AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THESE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION, I HEREBY ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY. I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATING TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE OBLIGATIONS OF MY POSITION AS REGISTERED AGENT.

SIGNATUE DATE 5/17/11